I — Academic Planner

A. Teaching Plan (Year 2020-21, Odd Semester)

Teacher Name: Dr Seema Joshi

S. UPC Paper Name

1. BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)
BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)
BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)
BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)

2. BCH 5.4 (a) Financial
Markets, Institutions and
Financial Services
BCH 5.4 (a) Financial
Markets, Institutions and
Financial Services
BCH 5.4 (a) Financial
Markets, Institutions and
Financial Services

Core/AECC/GE/
SEC
GE

GE
GE
GE

DSE

DSE

DSE

Department: Commerce

Topic/Unit

Unit I: Foundation of Business
Unit II: Business Enterprises

Unit IIT : The Process of management

Unit IV and V

Unit I: An Introduction to Financial System, Its
Components
Unit II: Financial Markets

Unit III : Financial Institutions

Unit IV : Overview of Financial Services
Industry

Start Date

Sept 15,
2020

Oct 16, 2020
Nov 1,2020

August
3,2020

September 1,
2020

October 1
,2020

End Date

Oct 15,
2020

Oct 30,2020

Nov
27,2020

August
31,2020

September
30, 2020

November
28,2020

B. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted by Teachers

Event Topic

Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)

Organizing In-charge

Details regarding invited Resource Person



Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker,
Participant etc.)

Date/s Timing/s Mode

C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Date /s of Exhibiting the

Course Unique Assessment Sheet to students
Course Name Paper Topic Name Day and Date . . ’
Code Discussing the marks,
Code . ..
Returning /Retaining
BOM(GE-1) Unit I and IT October 19, 2020
BC 1.3 A
(Assignment)
BC 1.3 BOM GE 1 (Test) November 6, 2020
BCH 5.4 (a) Financial Markets, Unit I and IT September 15, 2020
Institutions and
Financial Services
(Assignment)
BCH 5.4 (a) Financial Markets, Unit IIT and IV November 1, 2020

Institutions and
Financial Services
(Test)

*Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester

D. Organization of Department/College Society Meetings by Staff Advisor/Convener

Department/Society Meeting Date Purpose



E. College Functions

College Function Function Date Role to be played

For Departments

A. Department activities for students — Election/Freshers/Welcome/Farewell/Department Seminars/Society functions

Event In-charge /

Event Date Timing Venue .
Supervisor

Department Election
Fresher’s Welcome

Farewell

Department Society functions
Department Seminars

Any Other ( )

B. Outstation Field Visit for Students

Project Name / Paper Name



Destination Travel Mode

Departure Month Return

Faculty-in-Charge Number of Students going

C. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted by Department

Event Topic

Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)

Organizing In-charge

Details regarding invited Resource Person

Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker,
Participant etc.)

Date/s Timing/s Mode




SI.  UP
N C
o.
1 cH
6.1
2  GE
4

Paper
Name

Internati
onal
Business

(1B)

Indian
Econom

y

I — Academic Planner

B. Teaching Plan ( Year : 2020-21 Semester: Even )

Teacher’s Name : Seema Joshi Department : Commerce

Core/AECC/GE
/SEC Topic/Unit

Core

Unit -1: Introduction to International Business & Int Business Environment

Unit —II: Theories of International Trade & Int Organizations and arrangements

Unit-III: Regional Eco Co-operation & International Financial Environment

Unit IV: Org Structure for International Business Operations and Developments and
Issues in Int Business
Unit V: foreign Trade promotion measures & Organizations in India and Financing of
Foreign Trade and payment terms
GE
Unit 1: Basic Issues in Economic Development

Unit II: Basic Features of the Indian Economy at Independence
Unit III: Policy Regimes
Unit IV: Growth, development and Structural Change

Unit V: Sect oral Trends and Issues

s Bl 24-03-2021 to 30-03-2021

C. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name

Destination

Travel Mode

Start
Date

02-01-
2021

25-01-
2021
22-02-
2021
15-03-
2021
15-04-
2021

02-01-
2021

25-01-
2021
22-02-
2021
15-03-
2021
15-04-
2021

End
Date

22-01-
2021

19-02-
2021
12-03-
2021
12-04-
2021
29-04-
2021

22-01-
2021

19-02-
2021
12-03-
2021
12-04-
2021
27-04-
2021



Departure Month

Faculty-in-Charge

Course Course
Code Name
1 CH 6.1
2 GE-4

Return

Number of Students going

D. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment*

Unique Paper
Code

International
Business (IB)

Indian Economy

Topic Name

Assignment :Unit I & II
Test: Unit III & IV
Assignment :Unit I & II

Test: Unit III & IV

Day and Date

19-02-2021
15-03-2021
15-02-2021

11-03-2021

Date /s of Exhibiting the
Assessment Sheet to students,
Discussing the marks,
Returning/Retaining

26-02-2021
29-03-2021
23-02-2021

26-03-2021

*Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester

Department/Society

E. Otganization of Department/College Society Meetings by Staff Advisor/Convener

Meeting Date

Purpose



F. College Functions

College Function Function Date Role to be played



For Departments

D. Department activities for students — Election/Freshers/Welcome/Farewell/Department Seminars/Society functions

Event In-charge /

Event Date Timing Venue .
Supervisor

Department Election
Fresher’s Welcome

Farewell

Department Society functions
Department Seminars

Any Other ( )

F. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted

Event Topic
Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)
Organizing In-charge

Details regarding invited Resource Person

Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker,
Participant etc.)

Date/s Timing/s Mode



