# <u>I – Academic Planner</u>

## A. Teaching Plan (Year 2020-21, Odd Semester)

Teacher Name: Dr Seema Joshi Department: Commerce

S. No.	UPC	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE/ SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1.		BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)	GE	Unit I: Foundation of Business	Sept 15,	Oct 15,
		BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)	GE	Unit II: Business Enterprises	2020	2020
		BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)	GE	Unit III: The Process of management	Oct 16, 2020	Oct 30,2020
		BC 1.3 BOM(GE-1)	GE	Unit IV and V	Nov 1,2020	Nov 27,2020
2.		BCH 5.4 (a) Financial Markets, Institutions and Financial Services	DSE	Unit I: An Introduction to Financial System, Its Components Unit II: Financial Markets	August 3,2020	August 31,2020
		BCH 5.4 (a) Financial Markets, Institutions and Financial Services	DSE	Unit III : Financial Institutions	September 1, 2020	September 30, 2020
		BCH 5.4 (a) Financial Markets, Institutions and Financial Services	DSE	Unit IV : Overview of Financial Services Industry	October 1 ,2020	November 28,2020

### B. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted by Teachers

Event Topic	
Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)	
Organizing In-charge	
Details regarding invited Resource Person	

Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker, Participant etc.)			
Date/s	Timing/s	Mode	

### C. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
BC 1.3	BOM(GE-1) (Assignment)		Unit I and II	October 19, 2020	
BC 1.3	BOM GE 1 (Test)			November 6, 2020	
BCH 5.4 (a)	Financial Markets, Institutions and Financial Services (Assignment)		Unit I and II	September 15, 2020	
BCH 5.4 (a)	Financial Markets, Institutions and Financial Services (Test)		Unit III and IV	November 1, 2020	

<sup>\*</sup>Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester

#### D. Organization of Department/College Society Meetings by Staff Advisor/Convener

Department/Society	Meeting Date	Purpose

E. College Functions	

College Function	Function Date	Role to be played

# For Departments

### A. Department activities for students – Election/Freshers/Welcome/Farewell/Department Seminars/Society functions

Event	Date	Timing	Venue	Event In-charge / Supervisor
Department Election				
Fresher's Welcome				
Farewell				
Department Society functions				
Department Seminars				
Any Other ( )				

#### B. Outstation Field Visit for Students

per Name	Name / Pa	Project 1
----------	-----------	-----------

Destination	Travel Mode	
Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

# C. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted by Department

Event Topic		
Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)		
Organizing In-charge		
Details regarding invited Resource Person		
Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker, Participant etc.)		
Date/s	Timing/s	Mode

# <u>I – Academic Planner</u>

B. Teaching Plan (Year: 2020-21 Semester: Even)

Teacher's Name: Seema Joshi Department: Commerce

S1. N	UP C	Paper Name	Core/AECC/GE /SEC	Topic/Unit	Start Date	End Date
1	CH 6.1	Internati onal Business (IB)	Core	Unit -1: Introduction to International Business & Int Business Environment	02-01- 2021	22-01- 2021
				Unit -II: Theories of International Trade & Int Organizations and arrangements	25-01- 2021	19-02- 2021
				Unit-III: Regional Eco Co-operation & International Financial Environment	22-02- 2021	12-03- 2021
				Unit IV: Org Structure for International Business Operations and Developments and Issues in Int Business	15-03- 2021	12-04- 2021
				Unit V: foreign Trade promotion measures & Organizations in India and Financing of Foreign Trade and payment terms	15-04- 2021	29-04- 2021
2	GE -4	Indian Econom y	GE	Unit 1: Basic Issues in Economic Development	02-01- 2021	22-01- 2021
				Unit II: Basic Features of the Indian Economy at Independence	25-01- 2021	19-02- 2021
				Unit III: Policy Regimes	22-02- 2021	12-03- 2021
				Unit IV: Growth, development and Structural Change	15-03- 2021	12-04- 2021
				Unit V: Sect oral Trends and Issues	15-04- 2021	27-04- 2021
			C B 1			
			Sem Break	24-03-2021 to 30-03-2021		

### C. Outstation Field visits for students

Project Name / Paper Name		
Destination	Travel Mode	

Departure Month	Return	
Faculty-in-Charge	Number of Students going	

### D. Internal Assessment: House Exam (Test/Presentation etc.) & Assignment\*

Course Code	Course Name	Unique Paper Code	Topic Name	Day and Date	Date/s of Exhibiting the Assessment Sheet to students, Discussing the marks, Returning/Retaining
1	CH 6.1	International Business (IB)	Assignment :Unit I & II	19-02-2021	26-02-2021
			Test: Unit III & IV	15-03-2021	29-03-2021
2	GE-4	Indian Economy	Assignment :Unit I & II	15-02-2021	23-02-2021
			Test: Unit III & IV	11-03-2021	26-03-2021

<sup>\*</sup>Marks of the Internal Assessment to be submitted to the College 15 days before the last working day of every semester

### E. Organization of Department/College Society Meetings by Staff Advisor/Convener

Department/Society	Meeting Date	Purpose

### F. College Functions

Function Date	Role to be played
	Function Date

# For Departments

### D. Department activities for students – Election/Freshers/Welcome/Farewell/Department Seminars/Society functions

Event	Date	Timing	Venue	Event In-charge / Supervisor
Department Election				
Fresher's Welcome				
Farewell				
Department Society functions				
Department Seminars				
Any Other ( )				

### F. FDP/Seminar/Workshops/Lectures to be attended and/or to be conducted

Event Topic			
Type / Nature (FDP/Webinar/Workshop etc.)			
Organizing In-charge			
Details regarding invited Resource Person			
Nature of Participation (e.g. Invited Speaker, Participant etc.)			
Date/s	Timing/s	Mode	